
 

HOLY WEEK & EASTER OPPORTUNITIES 
AT BLESSED TRINITY PARISH 

 

   Palm Sunday Masses 
Saturday April 13 at 5 pm 

 Sunday April 14 at 8:30 am and 11 am  
 

             Holy Week Reconciliation Opportunities 
            Monday April 15 from 6 pm -7 pm 

                       Tuesday April 16 from 10 am – 11 am 
                               Wednesday April 17 6- 7 pm 
 

Chrism Mass 
Tuesday, April 16 at 7 pm at Cathedral of St. John the Evangelist 

         

 Xxxxx        Holy Thursday, April 18 

Morning Prayer  9 am 
Mass of the Lord’s Supper, 7pm followed by 

Eucharistic Exposition until 9 pm 
 

Good Friday, April 19 
Morning Prayer 9 am 

Stations of the Cross at noon 
xCelebration of the Lord’s Passion  7 pm 

 

xxxxxxxx     xx Holy Saturday, April 20 
  Morning Prayer 9 am 

Easter Vigil 8 pm 
 

                     Easter Sunday, April 21 
       Easter Sunday, 8:30 and 11 am Masses 
 

          Eucharistic Adoration and Confessions 
Monday, Wednesdays & Fridays during the Easter Season  

6- 7 pm in the church April 24 through May 31 except on 
Easter Monday April 22 and Friday May 17 (Confirmation) 

 

Easter Evening Prayer, Covered Dish Suppers & Video Series  
Tuesdays:   April 23 & 30, May 7, 14, 21, & 28 

Evening Prayer in the church at 6 pm followed by Covered Dish Supper in McKeever 
Hall with Bishop Robert Barron’s Video Series, “The Mass.” 

Bring a favorite dish ready to share to serve 6-8 people. 


